

\$~R-16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 667/2017

OM GURUNG

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Ashish Dutta, APP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

%

31.10.2017

Renotify for hearing on 16.01.2018.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

OCTOBER 31, 2017

k