

\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 667/2017**

OM GURUNG

..... Appellant

Through: Counsel for the appellant (appearance
not given).

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Kusum Dhalla, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

23.09.2019

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1671/2019

1. Issue notice. Ms Dhalla, learned APP appearing for the State accepts notice.
2. List on 17.02.2020.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2019

MK