

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 667/2017

OM GURUNG

..... Appellant

Through: Mr K. Singhal, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Kusum Dhalla, APP for State with
SI Vikrant Singh, STARS-II, Crime
Branch.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

02.03.2020

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1671/2019

1. The learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks to withdraw the present application at this stage.
2. The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

MARCH 02, 2020

MK