



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 667/2017**

OM GURUNG

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, Ms. Avantika
Shankar, Ms. Satakshi Singh and Mr.
Shaswat Tiwari, Advocates

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for State with
SI Imran Khan ARSC, Crime Branch

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

08.12.2025

%

1. Mr. Kanahiya Singhal, learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant has not established contact after being released on bail.
2. On the last date of hearing, Court Notice was directed to be issued, the report is still awaited. Even the I.O. was directed to inform the appellant, it appears that no steps have been taken by the I.O, so far.
3. Issue Notice to the appellant as well as sureties through the DCP concerned who shall also file a status report under his signatures.
4. Renotify on 02.02.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 8, 2025

sn