



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 667/2017

OM GURUNG

Through: Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, Ms. Rupam Kumari, Ms. Swati Rathi, Ms. Chetishtha Malik and Ms. S. Singh, Advocates.Appellant

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with SI Manoj Kumar, ARSC/Crime Branch, Shakarpur, Delhi.Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER
12.05.2026

%

1. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant that in order dated 02.02.2026, the date referred to in paragraph no. 2 is a mistake and hence, the same may be corrected. The date mentioned in the order is 21.07.2021, however the correct date is 21.07.2020.

2. Hence the order dated 02.02.2026 shall stand corrected to



the said effect and the date referred to in paragraph no.2 of the said order will be read as 21.07.2020.

3. The learned counsel for the appellant submits that the order dated 02.02.2026 has already been complied with.

4. List for final hearing on 19.11.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

MAY 12, 2026

mj